
THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL, SUBMITTED BY JARED B. GARDNER, DIRECTOR OF 
PURCHASING, IS RECOMMENDED FOR BOARD APPROVAL. 
 
 

                                       
Superintendent of Schools 

 
 April 12, 2022 
 
Dr. Rich K. Nye RE: Change Orders, Cyprus High School 
Granite School District  Rebuild  
2500 South State Street  Purchase Order 270185 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84115  $185,037.00 
  
Dear Dr. Nye: 
 
The Purchasing Department has received change order requests from Mr. Donald L. Adams on the 
Cyprus High School replacement project.   
 
Change order number 7 is for $87,294.24 to add an impermeable liner to the site drainage system.  
Change order number 9 is for $97,742.76 for an unavoidable price increase for Geofoam materials.  
Please see the support letters from Mr. Adams for details. 
 
We respectfully request approval to issue change orders to Westland Construction for a total price 
increase of $185,037.00.  Funds for this additional expense are to come from Bond Funding.   
 
Sincerely,  Approved:  Approved: 

 
Jared B. Gardner David F. Garrett  Donald L. Adams 
Director of Purchasing Business Administrator/Treasurer Assistant Superintendent 







THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL, SUBMITTED BY JARED B. GARDNER, DIRECTOR OF 
PURCHASING, IS RECOMMENDED FOR BOARD APPROVAL. 
 
 

                                        
Superintendent of Schools 

 
 April 12, 2022 
 
Dr. Rich K. Nye RE: Change Order, Skyline High School 
Granite School District  Rebuild  
2500 South State Street  PO Number 170038 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84115  $78,931.18 
  
Dear Dr. Nye: 
 
The Purchasing Department has received a change order request from Mr. Donald Adams on the 
Skyline High School replacement project.   
 
Change order number 2-40 is for $78,931.18 to provide strobes in all the small dressing, shower 
and toilet compartments throughout the athletics phase.  Please reference support information 
from Mr. Adams for details. 
 
We respectfully request approval to issue a change order to Hughes General Contractors for 
$78,931.18.  Funds for these additional expenses are to come from Bond Funding.   
 
Sincerely,  Approved:  Approved: 

 
Jared B. Gardner David F. Garrett  Donald L. Adams 
Director of Purchasing Business Administrator/Treasurer Assistant Superintendent 





THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL, SUBMITTED BY JARED B. GARDNER, DIRECTOR OF 
PURCHASING, IS RECOMMENDED FOR BOARD APPROVAL. 
 
 

                                        
Superintendent of Schools 

 
 April 12, 2022 
 
Dr. Rich K. Nye RE: Change Order, Skyline High School 
Granite School District  Rebuild  
2500 South State Street  PO Number 270306 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84115  $59,089.87 
  
Dear Dr. Nye: 
 
The Purchasing Department has received a change order request from Mr. Donald Adams on the 
Skyline High School replacement project.   
 
Change order number 4-01 is for roof snowdrift loading on the testing center roof and revised 
decking hatches between grids.  Please reference support information from Mr. Adams for details. 
 
We respectfully request approval to issue a change order to Hughes General Contractors for 
$59,089.87.  Funds for these additional expenses are to come from Bond Funding.   
 
Sincerely,  Approved:  Approved: 

 
Jared B. Gardner David F. Garrett  Donald L. Adams 
Director of Purchasing Business Administrator/Treasurer Assistant Superintendent 







THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL, SUBMITTED BY JARED B. GARDNER, DIRECTOR OF 
PURCHASING, IS RECOMMENDED FOR BOARD APPROVAL. 

Superintendent of Schools 

April 12, 2022 

Dr. Rich K. Nye RE: Change Order, West Lake Junior 
Granite School District Rebuild  
2500 South State Street Purchase Order 270409 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84115 $196,074.43 

Dear Dr. Nye: 

The Purchasing Department has received a change order request from Mr. Donald L. Adams on 
the West Lake Junior High School replacement project.   

This request is for soil remediation measures.  Please see the support letter from Mr. Adams 
for details. 

We respectfully request approval to issue a change order to Hogan Construction for an increase of 
$196,074.43.  Funds for this additional expense are to come from the Capital Budget.   

Sincerely, Approved: Approved: 

Jared B. Gardner David F. Garrett  Donald L. Adams 
Director of Purchasing Business Administrator/Treasurer Assistant Superintendent 








